

# HOUSTON FUMIGATION SYSTEMS, INC. 2219 BLALOCK, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77080 (713) 468-0492

**TPCL 6841** 

### ANNUAL TERMITE CONTROL SERVICE AGREEMENT

AME: _						93			É	2	Ke	_	_	30	44	4		_				Н	ON	AE F	HC	NE	:	_1	31	- 1	20	3-	6	19	8	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	
RVICEA	DDH	IESS	:			e d		en promotion																	551	PHC	NE	-													_	-			
RUCTU	DE/S1	-			11		_	7	. /	1	44.	AR.										U	SE:			Ka	31'4	La	~ (	a-	_		****												
RUCTU AME OF	inici)	DEC	TOF				6	Ch	e se	4	5	1	7	4	L					_	_	Ц	ICE	NS	E 0	R C	₩.		07	63	94	6			-		uncument.	_ [	AT	E.	-	7-1	11-	19	
MIVIL OI	וכאוו	L		٠. ـــــ						-									10	OE	3 L	AY	0	UT	•													·			71				
Ш	T	T	П	T	П	T	Ŧ	F	П	7	Ŧ	F	H	1	F	H	Ŧ	Ŧ	F	F	H	Ŧ	F	H	Ŧ		1	-		-			1	$\pm$		+	+		+	‡		+	+	$\Box$	+
		$\pm$		1		$\pm$	#	1	Ħ	1	#	‡	П	1	1		1	1	Ŧ	F	H	7	+	H	7	+	-	+		+	+	H	+	+	H	+	$\pm$	Н	1	$\pm$		1	1		士
			$\exists$	1			1	1		1	+	#		1	1	T		#	1	1	$\Box$	#	1		1	H	1	F	H	T	F	H	7	Ŧ	H	-	+	H	+	+	+	+	1	H	$\pm$
		-	H	+	H	+	+	+	Н		$\pm$	+	Н	1	1			1	1	1		1	1					1				П	1	1			T		1	F	-	-	Ŧ	H	-
	H	H	H	Ŧ	F	H	Ŧ	F	H	-	+	+	Н	$\pm$	1	$\pm$		$\pm$	$\pm$	$\pm$		1	士	1		#		#			1	Ħ		1	1		1	-	7	+	-		+	H	H
		1	H	+	-		+	+	H		+	+	-	+	+	+	+	+	+	$\dagger$	H	+	$\pm$	$\pm$		1		1			1	Ħ		1			1			1	1		#		T.
	#		H	#	#	H	7	#	F		7	1		7	+	F	H	+	+	I		+	+	+	+	+		+	$\pm$	$\pm$	$\pm$	Н		1	$^{\dagger}$	H	1			1	1		1		<del></del>
				#	1		#	‡	F		1	#	Ħ	1	#	1	H	7	1	+	F		T	F	H	Ŧ		+	+	1	7		-	+	+	H	+	+		$\pm$	$\pm$		$\pm$		
		H	+	1			1	+	+		1	#			1	‡	Ħ	1	#	#	1		#	#	H	+	H	+	F	H	Ŧ	H	H	21	-	Н	+	-	H	+	+	H	+	+	
	$\vdash$	H	$\pm$	$\pm$	$\pm$		1	$\pm$	1		1	1			1	1		1	1	1			1	#	Ħ	+		1	T	H	Ŧ	T		-	+	П	-	1	2	N	1		00	1	Fire
-	H	H	+		+	H	+	+	1	-	+	+	1		$\pm$	F			$\pm$	1	-			+		+	$\Box$	1	1		+	1	r	***	+		1	#		#	1			1	H
	1	H	+	H	1		7	Ŧ	F	F	24	-	+		+	+	H		+	$\pm$	1		1	$\pm$	Н			7			#	#	4		#	H		1	C	D	g A	d's	4	. 5	henc
		Ħ	+		1	H	-	-		-		-	+		+	+	H	H	+	+	+	H		+	Н	$\pm$	$\vdash$		$\pm$		$\pm$	$\pm$	E					1	日		#	#		1	#
	$\parallel$		#		1	1	1	1	#	F	H	7	+		1	1	H		-	7	F	H			-	+	-		+		1	+	Ł		+	$\pm$		1	-	4	de	d	R	+	廿
		$\Box$	1		1	4			1	1	5	1	#			#			1	1	+	1		1	-	+	-	3	-		2	+	F	H	+	+	H	+	+	+	+		H	1	$\coprod$
+++	1	$\mathbb{H}$	1		$\pm$			-	$\pm$			1	$\pm$	Ľ		\$			1	1	1			1				H	1	H	1	+	F		+	-	H	-		H	1	F		-	H
	$\mathbf{H}$		+		+	+		+	$\pm$	$\pm$	Н	1	$\pm$			$\pm$	$\pm$			1	_			1	1		1		#	$\Box$	1	#	1	П	#	1	H	1			1	F		1	H
	$\mathbf{H}$		-	H	+			1	+	F		+	+	-	H	+	-			1	$\pm$	1	5	1	土		1		士		1	士	t		1	1		1	I		1	1		1	廿
																				:+.				46	-11	Cor	nde	ıci	V/0	Co	NI A	dit	ioi	ns	-	"P	, v	٧o	od	B	or	ins	В	ee	tles
"S" Su												-	*******		-	-	T b		-	_	-	18							-		-				0	-	_				-				
WERE	AN	Y	ARI	ina	5 C	)F	TI-	IE  e:	PF are	RO as	PE inc	R	IY ie. l	OI but	BS t ar	er	<b>cu</b> not	lin	<b>EL</b> nite	ed.	, to	the	<b>NA</b> e fo	olic	wit	19:	DL	E:		B Re-	- 9				_										
] Attic			. 01						. 43				Su													er e	ave	25														₩ā	ill (	_ov	erin
] Dec													He	av	v Fi	olia	age	9							1	□ F	Pian	ter	Воз	x(es	) A	but	tir	ıg S	tru	tur	e				3	Sto	re	d A	rticl
] Soil		ar far	00	Hie	h												Area								1		Trav	wl S	Spa	ce											ĸĊ	Fu	mit	ure	9
∄ Insu													Sla			_									į		Nee	eph	oie	es											Ó	Ар	plia	anc	es
] Floo													Ot																																
CONI	ITIC	ON	IS	co													30	YI	N	G	IN:	SE	CT	S					Bid (400								upoto a f		ngas provinsi						
□ Wo																	ooa	ırd:	s L	ef	in	Pla	ace	(1)						Į	Z	Wo	00	R	it (I	M)									
<b>B</b> ∠Deb																									to	οН	igh	(L)		Į	יכ	Wo	OC	len	Fe	nce	s ii	n C	ont	act	W	ith	Str	uct	ure
□ Pia												}			•											ctur				Į		He	av	y Fo	ilia	ge	(N)								
□ Ins	uffici	ent	Ve	ntila	atio	n (	T)						1		Exc	ces	sive	e N	/loi	ist	ure	(j)																							
□ Oth	er:_																										-																		
INSP	ECT	10	NI	(E)	/E/	\L	5 \	/15	iB	LE	E	VI	DE	N	CE	IN	10	R	0	N	ST	RI	UC	TL	IR	E:	Act	ive	inf	esta	itio	n		Prev	iou	s inf	esta	atio	n	F	rev	iou	s Tr	eatr	ment
Subte																															N				Yes			۴Ņ	0	ī	٦,	/es		ě	No
Drywo																												Yes	s	[a	1 1	lo	-	of .	Yes			N	0	1	2	Yes			No
																												Ye		[4	FN	lo.	-		Yes	;	[K	f N	0			Yes			No
Formo				es																											4 N							ľN				Yes			FNo
Carpe	nter	An	S																									Ye		•			and the same of												
Other																															3 1		š					N		Į.		Yes	-		f No bee
Expla	atio	n o	fsi	gns 4	of	pre	vic	JUS	tre	eat	me	ent	(in	clu	dir.	ig !	pes	tic	ide	es,	bai	its,	exi	ısti	ng	trea	ıtm	ent	SE	icke	ers	or	OU	ner	m		009	5) 1(	Jer.	7		_	-50		
Visible	,				7		_	oc			1		the	1		C.P							_h	as l	oee	en o	bse	erve	ed i	in th	ne	foll	lον	vin	g ai	ea	5:	-	U	11					
						-			-			-								_												uci	) E	TI	na	. 1	T 16		- D.	/ 18	aD.	00	T. D.	MT	77.01

Licensed and Regulated by the Texas Department of Agriculture Structural Pest Control Service P.O. Box 12847 Austin, TX 78711-2847 (866) 918-4481

Subject: Fw: Invoice 273098 - 11930 Broken Bough termite inspection 2019

Date: Feb 28, 2020 at 1:35:44 PM

To: Cassandra Craig cassandra.craig@compass.com

Cc: Rowley, Carol carol.rowley@compass.com, Jones, Paige

paige.jones@compass.com, Yao Shen

From: rachelle@longpointpest.com <rachelle@longpointpest.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2020 4:33 PM

To: jaian 200 Company all com spin 2001 Chetmail com

Subject: Invoice 273098

Houston Fumigation Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 802522 Houston, TX 77280 713-468-0492

#### INVOICE

Bill To [105709]
JUN QIAN
11930 BROKEN BOUGH
HOUSTON, TX 77024

Service Address [105709] JUN QIAN 11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024

Invoice #	273098
Invoice Date	07/12/2019
Service Date	07/12/2019

License #	
Target Pest	
Terms	NET 30

Technician

Service	Description	Price
TERM SRV AGRMNT	ANNUAL TERMITE SERVICE AGREEME	\$230.00

Subtotal	\$230.00
Tax	\$18.98
Total	\$248.98
<b>Amount Paid</b>	\$248.98
Balance	\$0.00

Thank you for your business! If you have any questions, please call us.

Order/Service Instructions

Subject: Fw: Invoice 263425 - 11930 Broken Bough termite inspection 2018

Date: Feb 28, 2020 at 1:35:09 PM

To: Cassandra Craig cassandra.craig@compass.com

Cc: Rowley, Carol carol.rowley@compass.com, Jones, Paige

paige.jones@compass.com, Yao Shen

From: rachelle@longpointpest.com < rachelle@longpointpest.com >

Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2020 4:33 PM

To: jaian 2001 @ holan

Subject: Invoice 263425



Houston Fumigation Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 802522 Houston, TX 77280 713-468-0492

#### INVOICE

Bill To [105709] JUN QIAN 11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024

Service Address [105709] JUN QIAN 11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024

Invoice # 263425 Invoice Date 08/04/2018 Service Date 08/04/2018

TERM SRV AGRMNT

Technician License # **Target Pest** 

Terms **NET 30** 

Purchase Order

Price Description Service ANNUAL TERMITE SERVICE \$230.00

#### AGREEME

Subtotal	\$230.00
Тах	\$18.98
Total	\$248.98
Amount Paid	\$248.98
Balance	\$0.00

Thank you for your business! If you have any questions, please call us.

Order/Service Instructions

Subject: Fw: Invoice 252525 - 11930 Broken Bough termite inspection 2017

Date: Feb 28, 2020 at 1:34:34 PM

To: Cassandra Craig cassandra.craig@compass.com

Cc: Rowley, Carol carol.rowley@compass.com, Jones, Paige

paige.jones@compass.com, Yao Shen

From: rachelle@longpointpest.com <rachelle@longpointpest.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2020 4:33 PM

To: jgian2001 Chotmail.com < jgian2001 Chotmail.com

Subject: Invoice 252525

Houston Fumigation Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 802522 Houston, TX 77280 713-468-0492

#### INVOICE

Bill To [105709] JUN QIAN 11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024

Service Address [105709] JUN QIAN 11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024

Invoice #

252525

Invoice Date 07/29/2017

Service Date 07/29/2017

Technician

License #

**Target Pest** 

Terms

**NET 30** 

Se		

#### AGREEME

Subtotal	\$230.00
Тах	\$18.98
Total	\$248.98
Amount Paid	\$248.98
Balance	\$0.00

Thank you for your business! If you have any questions, please call us.

Order/Service Instructions

During the time of this inspection there was no drywood termite activity found..

Subject: Fw: Invoice 240937 - 11930 Broken Bough termite inspection 2016

Date: Feb 28, 2020 at 1:34:02 PM

To: Cassandra Craig cassandra.craig@compass.com

Cc: Rowley, Carol carol.rowley@compass.com, Jones, Paige

paige.jones@compass.com, Yao Shen

From: rachelle@longpointpest.com <rachelle@longpointpest.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2020 4:32 PM

To: jqian2001@homesi.com sjqian2001@homesi.com

Subject: Invoice 240937

Houston Fumigation Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 802522 Houston, TX 77280 713-468-0492

#### INVOICE

Bill To [105709] JUN QIAN 11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024 Service Address [105709] JUN QIAN 11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024

Invoice # 240937
Invoice Date 07/16/2016
Service Date 07/16/2016

Technician
License #
Target Pest
Terms NET 30

Purchase Order

Service Description Price

TERM SRV AGRMNT	AGREEME		\$230.00
		Subtotal	\$230.00
		Tax	\$18.98
		Total	\$248.98
		Amount Paid	\$248.98

\$0.00

Balance

Thank you for your business! If you have any questions, please call us.

Order/Service Instructions

Subject: Fw: Invoice 229907 - 11930 Broken Bough termite inspection 2015

Date: Feb 28, 2020 at 1:33:28 PM

To: Cassandra Craig cassandra.craig@compass.com

Cc: Rowley, Carol carol.rowley@compass.com, Jones, Paige

paige.jones@compass.com, Yao Shen

From: rachelle@longpointpest.com <rachelle@longpointpest.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2020 4:32 PM

To: jqian 201 @holmail.com zjejan 2001 @holmail.com>

Subject: Invoice 229907

Houston Fumigation Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 802522 Houston, TX 77280 713-468-0492

#### INVOICE

Bill To [105709]
JUN QIAN
11930 BROKEN BOUGH
HOUSTON, TX 77024

Service Address [105709] JUN QIAN 11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024

Invoice #	229907	Technician	
Invoice Date	07/11/2015	License #	
Service Date	07/11/2015	Target Pest	
		Terms	NET 30
		Purchase	

Service	Description	Price
TERM SRV AGRMNT	ANNUAL TERMITE SERVICE AGREEME	\$230.00

Order

Subtotal	\$230.00
Тах	\$18.98
Total	\$248.98
Amount Paid	\$248.98
Balance	\$0.00

Thank you for your business! If you have any questions, please call us.

Instructions

Order/Service Houston Fumigation

unpaid Cleared

Subject: Fw: Invoice 218994 - 11930 Broken Bough termite inspection 2014

Date: Feb 28, 2020 at 1:32:38 PM

To: Cassandra Craig cassandra.craig@compass.com

Cc: Rowley, Carol carol.rowley@compass.com, Jones, Paige

paige.jones@compass.com, Yao Shen

From: rachelle@longpointpest.com < rachelle@longpointpest.com >

Sent: Friday, February 28, 2020 11:19 AM

To: jgian 2001 @ holmail.com < jgian 2001 @ hotmail.com

Subject: Invoice 218994

Houston Fumigation Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 802522 Houston, TX 77280 713-468-0492

#### INVOICE

Bill	To	[1	05	7	09]
	A:				

Jun Qian 11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024 Service Address [105709]

Jun Qian 11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024

Invoice # 218994
Invoice Date 08/02/2014
Service Date 08/02/2014

Technician

License #

Target Pest

Terms NET 30

Service	Description	Price
TERM SRV AGRMNT	ANNUAL TERMITE SERVICE AGREEME	\$230.00

Subtotal	\$230.00
Тах	\$18.98
Total	\$248.98
<b>Amount Paid</b>	\$248.98
Balance	\$0.00

Thank you for your business! If you have any questions, please call us.

Order/Service Houston Fumigation Instructions unpaid

Subject: Fw: Invoice 207737 - 11930 Broken Bough termite inspection 2013

Date: Feb 28, 2020 at 1:32:02 PM

To: Cassandra Craig cassandra.craig@compass.com

Cc: Rowley, Carol carol.rowley@compass.com, Jones, Paige

paige.jones@compass.com, Yao Shen

From: rachelle@longpointpest.com <rachelle@longpointpest.com>

Sent: Friday, February 28, 2020 11:19 AM

To: jqian 2001 @hom

Subject: Invoice 207737



Houston Fumigation Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 802522 Houston, TX 77280 713-468-0492

#### INVOICE

Bill To [105709]

Jun Qian 11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024

Service Address [105709]

Jun Qian

11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024

Invoice #

207737

Invoice Date

08/10/2013

Service Date 08/10/2013

Technician

License #

**Target Pest** 

Terms

NET 30

S	e	n	/	C	e	

#### **AGREEME**

Subtotal	\$230.00
Tax	\$18.98
Total	\$248.98
Amount Paid	\$248.98
Balance	\$0.00

Thank you for your business! If you have any questions, please call us.

Order/Service Instructions

Subject: Fw: Invoice C209303 - 11930 Broken Bough termite

treatment invoice

Date: Feb 28, 2020 at 1:30:54 PM

To: Cassandra Craig cassandra.craig@compass.com

Cc: Rowley, Carol carol.rowley@compass.com, Jones, Paige

paige.jones@compass.com, Yao Shen

From: rachelle@longpointpest.com <rachelle@longpointpest.com>

Sent: Friday, February 28, 2020 11:18 AM

To: jqian 2001 @hotmail.com sigian 2001 @hotmail.com

Subject: Invoice C209303



Houston Fumigation Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 802522 Houston, TX 77280 713-468-0492

#### INVOICE

Bill To [105709] TERRY J. BREUER

11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024 Service Address [105709]

TERRY J. BREUER 11930 BROKEN BOUGH HOUSTON, TX 77024

Invoice #

C209303

Invoice Date

06/04/2012

Service Date

06/04/2012

Technician

License #

Target Pest

Terms

**NET 30 DAYS** 

Purchase

Order

#### DRYWOOD FUM

#### DRYWOOD FUMIGATION

Thank you for your business! If you have any questions, please call us.

Order/Service Instructions

## Houston Fumigation Systems, Inc.

P.O. BOX 802522 - HOUSTON, TEXAS 77280-2522 - (713) 468-2883 2219 BLALOCK RD. HOUSTON, TEXAS 77080 TPCL 6841

# Annual Service Agreement

Owner Terry J. Breuer				***
Address: 11930 Broken Bough, Ho	uston, TX 770	)24		
Description of Real Property: House and . G		1984, and the concentraging property by property and the second account of the second ac	- wipowitions of first	d .
Check one: Commercial Property	Area enclose	d with outside wa	alis:	1
Private Residence X	2,857	Sq. Ft.	45,000	Cubic Feet
For the sum of \$ 2,489.75	istori Fumigation, Inc. I inst existing pest checother The levelt annually by the line, making annual in by this Service Agree performed without of from the contract date unally and provided the einspection fee within e privilege of reinstates terations have been a constitutes conditions sured real property must of this is not done, the sew owner of the above	ik as per graph a is Service Agre a owner- paying repections as a seement further sharge to the owner pay: 30 days after the ment.  I made or structuruitable for re-infe be serviced by the Service Agreement described prope	ttached. Dry-Verment shall be annual reins agreed in para agrees, that a ser.  rovided that the site undersigned anniversary of the anniversary of the agreement shall immediate anniversary of the agreement shall be agreed and agreement shall be agreed anniversary of the agreement shall be agreed and agreement shall be agreement and agreement shall be agreeme	Wood Termites is in force for 1 pection fees of graph 1 of this any additional is undersigned ned contractor of the contract ses to the real above checked I contractor as liately become
Owner Parry J. Breder	Contractor	John Monty	omery	udu ennemfords
	Contract Date 6	-4-12		
	Treatment Date6	-4-12	David Printer	descriptions of the control of the c
NOTE: THIS SERVICE AGREEMENT SPEC IMPLIED FOR DAMAGE CAUSED BY THE EX				

LICENSED AND REGULATED BY THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL SERVICE, P.O. BOX 12847, AUSTIN, TX 78711-2847 (512) 305-8250

Po-Circle Form \$19932 EAGLE SPECIALTY (281) 448-960

TEXAS	DRYWOOI	D TERMIT	E POST-	CONSTR	UCTION T	REATIV	IENT DIS	13) 468-2	2883
RVICE PROVIDER:	2219 BI	oint Pesi alock Ho	contro ouston,	oi, inc. Tx 7708	SERVIC			TPCI	706
HE MA DO	2219 Bl			ADDRESS	11930	Broke	w Bough		
	tenstew		TATE	TX		7624	PHONE		and the same of th
EEMENT: Informational Options and Continuity of the consumer or the consumer or sent a complete.	Cost • Obligation office structure to or information st	ns or the Control reated, the are neet has also b	as included in een provided	n the agreeme	ent are: (specify	ON: Before	conducting a	termite treatme	ent the company not be limited to:
present a complete DITIONS to the di tructed areas.	termite treatme	ent disclosure. ude areas of V	ACI DAIDENICO	, contaction o	onditions, type		xion, construc	tion details and	d inaccessible or
Location to be	restor						Evidence of a Evidence of p Subtrainear Formosan Te Fo	189. <sup>25</sup> 2489.75 es /1) year fine Re 156epable	Jation Using Live Daywood
at this location i	is 99.8% -1	674:	30185		ne concentration			marked	AD ON glagi
(Use the following sy Type of Treatme		BA Full	C-Conductive Co	onditions; E£vide		-L'Activol: P-(Ps	avloue); O-Drywe	od; B-Wood Boting	Boetles)
Rater to Definition of			stel to ba tra	ateri 4	1000 cubic	#			
Approximate M FONDATION:  ID Seb C Pier and Se Pier Type: Besement Coher:	sam	SIDING:  ISNOOD		ROOF  Micromposition  Wood shirt  Metal  Tile  Other:	on	PRIMARY PResider Public in Comme Industri	nce ouilding ercial	INACCE OBSTRI OBSTRI OBJECTOR	SSIBLE/ ICTURE AREAS: SALE FROM LONG TO SALE OF THE SA
types of treatm	OF TREATMEN ments are defin MENT: Generally saling method. It should include	ned as follows y defined as a A full treatme	treatment to the structure a	o control 100	percent of the	insect inf	estation by ta	irpaulin fumig	ation or
that	THE EXPLOSION STATES	with white and						d area that is	intended to
LINITED TREA proteot a spec treated. Hecass unrelated inse	ATMENT:Any tr cific location. O use of the natur ects throughou	iften there are re of wood de t the structure	than full tres adjacent ar stroying ins whitout de	eas susceptil ects, those u tection.	ntreated areas	may cont	inue to harbo	or drywood ter	mites and
that may not b  LIMITED TREA protect a spec- treated. Becau- unrelated inse For all treatm may vary wide	ATMENT:Any tr cific location. O use of the natur ects throughou	iften there are re of wood de- t the structure be a graph sh e pesticide lat as Department 66-918-4481, F	than full tres adjacent ar stroying ins whitout de owing exact of Agricultu ax: 888-232	eas susceptilects, these utection.  Ity what will be to you for more Structural in2567.	ntreated areas	tment specification, P. O	cifications an ication. If yo	d warranties	mites and